
2020 PRESIDENTIAL GENERAL ELECTION
BUTLER COUNTY, PA
NOVEMBER 3, 2020

CERTIFICATION RESULTS

STATISTICS

TOTAL ELECTION
DAY MAIL PROVISION

AL

89 of 89Election Day Precincts Reporting 89 89 89

89 of 89Precincts Complete 89 89 89

0 of 89Precincts Partially Reported 0 0 0

89 of 89Absentee/ Early Precincts Reporting 0 89 0

Registered Voters - Total 143,205

113,899Ballots Cast - Total 79,183 33,215 1,501

12Ballots Cast - Blank 3 9 0

Voter Turnout - Total 79.54%
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2020 PRESIDENTIAL GENERAL ELECTION
BUTLER COUNTY, PA
NOVEMBER 3, 2020

CERTIFICATION RESULTS

Presidential Electors
Vote For 1

ELECTION
DAY

PROVISION
ALTOTAL MAILVOTE %

DEM Joseph R Biden 37,508 15,955 21,061 49232.93%

REP Donald J Trump 74,359 61,880 11,501 97865.28%

LIB Jo Jorgensen 1,438 1,046 369 231.26%

Write-In Totals 358 208 148 20.31%

Not Assigned 358 208 148 20.31%

99.79%Total Votes Cast 113,663 79,089 33,079 1,495

Overvotes 51 13 34 40.04%

Undervotes 185 81 102 20.16%

Contest Totals 113,899 79,183 33,215 1,501100.00%

Precincts Reporting 89 of 89

Attorney General
Vote For 1

ELECTION
DAY

PROVISION
ALTOTAL MAILVOTE %

DEM Josh Shapiro 40,634 18,708 21,390 53635.68%

REP Heather Heidelbaugh 68,359 57,214 10,269 87660.02%

LIB Daniel Wassmer 2,082 1,623 425 341.83%

GRN Richard L Weiss 863 558 288 170.76%

Write-In Totals 43 31 12 00.04%

Not Assigned 43 31 12 00.04%

98.32%Total Votes Cast 111,981 78,134 32,384 1,463

Overvotes 30 20 7 30.03%

Undervotes 1,888 1,029 824 351.66%

Contest Totals 113,899 79,183 33,215 1,501100.00%

Precincts Reporting 89 of 89
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2020 PRESIDENTIAL GENERAL ELECTION
BUTLER COUNTY, PA
NOVEMBER 3, 2020

CERTIFICATION RESULTS

Auditor General
Vote For 1

ELECTION
DAY

PROVISION
ALTOTAL MAILVOTE %

DEM Nina Ahmad 33,213 14,413 18,374 42629.16%

REP Timothy Defoor 72,829 59,740 12,162 92763.94%

LIB Jennifer Moore 3,622 2,713 837 723.18%

GRN Olivia Faison 1,017 612 389 160.89%

Write-In Totals 51 33 17 10.04%

Not Assigned 51 33 17 10.04%

97.22%Total Votes Cast 110,732 77,511 31,779 1,442

Overvotes 42 9 32 10.04%

Undervotes 3,125 1,663 1,404 582.74%

Contest Totals 113,899 79,183 33,215 1,501100.00%

Precincts Reporting 89 of 89

State Treasurer
Vote For 1

ELECTION
DAY

PROVISION
ALTOTAL MAILVOTE %

DEM Joe Torsella 34,085 15,012 18,632 44129.93%

REP Stacy L Garrity 72,889 59,908 12,041 94063.99%

LIB Joe Soloski 2,821 2,146 628 472.48%

GRN Timothy Runkle 1,052 654 375 230.92%

Write-In Totals 53 28 24 10.05%

Not Assigned 53 28 24 10.05%

97.37%Total Votes Cast 110,900 77,748 31,700 1,452

Overvotes 192 11 179 20.17%

Undervotes 2,807 1,424 1,336 472.46%

Contest Totals 113,899 79,183 33,215 1,501100.00%

Precincts Reporting 89 of 89
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2020 PRESIDENTIAL GENERAL ELECTION
BUTLER COUNTY, PA
NOVEMBER 3, 2020

CERTIFICATION RESULTS

Representative in Congress 15th District
Vote For 1

ELECTION
DAY

PROVISION
ALTOTAL MAILVOTE %

DEM Robert Williams 4,895 2,420 2,403 7223.26%

REP Glenn GT Thompson 15,652 13,562 1,905 18574.37%

Write-In Totals 30 24 6 00.14%

Not Assigned 30 24 6 00.14%

97.77%Total Votes Cast 20,577 16,006 4,314 257

Overvotes 4 3 1 00.02%

Undervotes 465 299 154 122.21%

Contest Totals 21,046 16,308 4,469 269100.00%

Precincts Reporting 25 of 25

Representative in Congress 16th District
Vote For 1

ELECTION
DAY

PROVISION
ALTOTAL MAILVOTE %

DEM Kristy Gnibus 25,453 11,176 13,926 35131.69%

REP Mike Kelly 53,542 43,440 9,437 66566.65%

Write-In Totals 108 85 22 10.13%

Not Assigned 108 85 22 10.13%

98.47%Total Votes Cast 79,103 54,701 23,385 1,017

Overvotes 19 9 9 10.02%

Undervotes 1,209 620 547 421.50%

Contest Totals 80,331 55,330 23,941 1,060100.00%

Precincts Reporting 62 of 62
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2020 PRESIDENTIAL GENERAL ELECTION
BUTLER COUNTY, PA
NOVEMBER 3, 2020

CERTIFICATION RESULTS

Representative in Congress 17th District
Vote For 1

ELECTION
DAY

PROVISION
ALTOTAL MAILVOTE %

DEM Conor Lamb 5,281 1,991 3,240 5042.17%

REP Sean Parnell 7,072 5,469 1,495 10856.48%

Write-In Totals 4 2 2 00.03%

Not Assigned 4 2 2 00.03%

98.68%Total Votes Cast 12,357 7,462 4,737 158

Overvotes 3 1 2 00.02%

Undervotes 162 82 66 141.29%

Contest Totals 12,522 7,545 4,805 172100.00%

Precincts Reporting 8 of 8

Senator in the Gen Assembly 21st District
Vote For 1

ELECTION
DAY

PROVISION
ALTOTAL MAILVOTE %

DEM Shelbie L Stromyer 24,260 10,371 13,571 31832.49%

REP Scott E Hutchinson 48,186 38,562 8,945 67964.54%

Write-In Totals 78 59 18 10.10%

Not Assigned 78 59 18 10.10%

97.14%Total Votes Cast 72,524 48,992 22,534 998

Overvotes 9 4 5 00.01%

Undervotes 2,127 1,079 1,006 422.85%

Contest Totals 74,660 50,075 23,545 1,040100.00%

Precincts Reporting 51 of 51
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2020 PRESIDENTIAL GENERAL ELECTION
BUTLER COUNTY, PA
NOVEMBER 3, 2020

CERTIFICATION RESULTS

Senator in the Gen Assembly 41st District
Vote For 1

ELECTION
DAY

PROVISION
ALTOTAL MAILVOTE %

DEM Anthony J Deloreto 7,011 3,302 3,606 10324.36%

REP Joe Pittman 21,041 18,015 2,806 22073.11%

Write-In Totals 23 20 3 00.08%

Not Assigned 23 20 3 00.08%

97.55%Total Votes Cast 28,075 21,337 6,415 323

Overvotes 5 4 1 00.02%

Undervotes 700 418 261 212.43%

Contest Totals 28,780 21,759 6,677 344100.00%

Precincts Reporting 29 of 29

Senator in the Gen Assembly 47th District
Vote For 1

ELECTION
DAY

PROVISION
ALTOTAL MAILVOTE %

DEM Stephen J Krizan III 2,960 1,376 1,546 3828.30%

REP Elder A Vogel Jr 7,268 5,877 1,322 6969.49%

Write-In Totals 9 4 5 00.09%

Not Assigned 9 4 5 00.09%

97.88%Total Votes Cast 10,237 7,257 2,873 107

Overvotes 4 2 2 00.04%

Undervotes 218 90 118 102.08%

Contest Totals 10,459 7,349 2,993 117100.00%

Precincts Reporting 9 of 9
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2020 PRESIDENTIAL GENERAL ELECTION
BUTLER COUNTY, PA
NOVEMBER 3, 2020

CERTIFICATION RESULTS

Representative in the General Assembly 8th District
Vote For 1

ELECTION
DAY

PROVISION
ALTOTAL MAILVOTE %

DEM Phil Heasley 3,670 1,795 1,798 7726.42%

REP Tim Bonner 9,911 8,557 1,218 13671.35%

Write-In Totals 36 27 9 00.26%

Not Assigned 36 27 9 00.26%

98.03%Total Votes Cast 13,617 10,379 3,025 213

Overvotes 15 1 14 00.11%

Undervotes 259 142 103 141.86%

Contest Totals 13,891 10,522 3,142 227100.00%

Precincts Reporting 15 of 15

Representative in the General Assembly 10th District
Vote For 1

ELECTION
DAY

PROVISION
ALTOTAL MAILVOTE %

DEM Kolbe Cole 1,401 716 655 3042.12%

REP Aaron Bernstine 1,741 1,475 250 1652.35%

UNP Johnathan Peffer 106 74 29 33.19%

Write-In Totals 2 1 1 00.06%

Not Assigned 2 1 1 00.06%

97.72%Total Votes Cast 3,250 2,266 935 49

Overvotes 0 0 0 00.00%

Undervotes 76 38 35 32.28%

Contest Totals 3,326 2,304 970 52100.00%

Precincts Reporting 2 of 2
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2020 PRESIDENTIAL GENERAL ELECTION
BUTLER COUNTY, PA
NOVEMBER 3, 2020

CERTIFICATION RESULTS

Representative in the General Assembly 11th District
Vote For 1

ELECTION
DAY

PROVISION
ALTOTAL MAILVOTE %

DEM Sam Doctor 9,029 4,307 4,601 12127.66%

REP Marci Mustello 22,932 19,067 3,601 26470.25%

Write-In Totals 88 75 13 00.27%

Not Assigned 88 75 13 00.27%

98.17%Total Votes Cast 32,049 23,449 8,215 385

Overvotes 9 5 4 00.03%

Undervotes 587 300 262 251.80%

Contest Totals 32,645 23,754 8,481 410100.00%

Precincts Reporting 31 of 31

Representative in the General Assembly 12th District
Vote For 1

ELECTION
DAY

PROVISION
ALTOTAL MAILVOTE %

DEM Daniel Smith Jr 16,683 6,831 9,680 17237.11%

REP Daryl Metcalfe 26,836 21,063 5,394 37959.69%

Write-In Totals 546 477 62 71.21%

Not Assigned 546 477 62 71.21%

98.01%Total Votes Cast 44,065 28,371 15,136 558

Overvotes 16 4 12 00.04%

Undervotes 878 411 446 211.95%

Contest Totals 44,959 28,786 15,594 579100.00%

Precincts Reporting 22 of 22
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2020 PRESIDENTIAL GENERAL ELECTION
BUTLER COUNTY, PA
NOVEMBER 3, 2020

CERTIFICATION RESULTS

Representative in the General Assembly 14th District
Vote For 1

ELECTION
DAY

PROVISION
ALTOTAL MAILVOTE %

DEM Zachary Wilson 2,818 1,287 1,498 3330.86%

REP Jim Marshall 6,095 4,846 1,187 6266.74%

Write-In Totals 22 17 5 00.24%

Not Assigned 22 17 5 00.24%

97.84%Total Votes Cast 8,935 6,150 2,690 95

Overvotes 0 0 0 00.00%

Undervotes 197 93 98 62.16%

Contest Totals 9,132 6,243 2,788 101100.00%

Precincts Reporting 7 of 7

Representative in the General Assembly 60th District
Vote For 1

ELECTION
DAY

PROVISION
ALTOTAL MAILVOTE %

REP Jeff Pyle 5,864 4,666 1,120 7883.64%

Write-In Totals 137 68 67 21.95%

Not Assigned 137 68 67 21.95%

85.59%Total Votes Cast 6,001 4,734 1,187 80

Overvotes 1 1 0 00.01%

Undervotes 1,009 379 616 1414.39%

Contest Totals 7,011 5,114 1,803 94100.00%

Precincts Reporting 4 of 4
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2020 PRESIDENTIAL GENERAL ELECTION
BUTLER COUNTY, PA
NOVEMBER 3, 2020

CERTIFICATION RESULTS

Representative in the General Assembly 64th District
Vote For 1

ELECTION
DAY

PROVISION
ALTOTAL MAILVOTE %

REP R Lee James 2,333 2,085 224 2479.49%

GRN Michael Bagdes-Canning 479 307 164 816.32%

Write-In Totals 5 4 0 10.17%

Not Assigned 5 4 0 10.17%

95.98%Total Votes Cast 2,817 2,396 388 33

Overvotes 1 0 1 00.03%

Undervotes 117 64 48 53.99%

Contest Totals 2,935 2,460 437 38100.00%

Precincts Reporting 8 of 8
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